

**IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOR THE FOURTH DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA**

CASE NO.: 4D11-2628

DALIA DIPPOLITO,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
MICHAEL M. BROWNLEE, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 68332
400 North New York Avenue
Suite 215
Winter Park, Florida 32789
407.388.1900 (O)
Email: Michael@brownstonelaw.com
Counsel for Ms. Dippolito

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
COMMENT ON THE STATE’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS REGARDING THE ADMISSIBILITY OF THE ALLEGED POISONING.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED MS. DIPPOLITO’S UNOPPOSED REQUESTS TO FOLLOW THE “PREFERRED APPROACH” OF CONDUCTING INDIVIDUAL VOIR DIRE AND COMPOUNDED THAT ERROR BY FAILING TO STRIKE THE ENTIRE PANEL AFTER JUROR BAER DISCUSSED INADMISSIBLE INFORMATION DURING VOIR DIRE.....	3
II. MS. DIPPOLITO DID NOT WAIVE HER CONFRONTATION CLAUSE ARGUMENT REGARDING MR. SHIHADDEH’S PERPETUATED TESTIMONY.....	7
III. THE PRIOR BAD ACT EVIDENCE WAS INADMISSIBLE BECAUSE IT WAS NOT RELEVANT TO MS. DIPPOLITO’S INTENT OR MOTIVE REGARDING THE CHARGED CRIME AND WAS NOT NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH THE CONTEXT OUT OF WHICH THE CRIME AROSE.....	11
IV. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO RESPOND TO MS. DIPPOLITO’S ARGUMENT THAT FOUR OF THE PRIOR BAD ACTS WERE UNSUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE SHOULD BE DEEMED A CONCESSION OF ERROR.....	12
V. THE STATE’S COMMENTS DURING CLOSING WARRANT A NEW TRIAL.....	12
VI. THE ERRORS RAISED BY MS. DIPPOLITO ARE NOT HARMLESS.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bolin v. State, 736 So. 2d 1160 (Fla. 1999).....3-6
Blair v. State, 698 So. 2d 1210 (Fla. 1997)9
Bryant v. State, 2013 WL 5925304 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013)14-15
McCall v. State, 941 So. 2d 1280 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)12
Ramos v. State, 579 So. 2d 360 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)13
